## 505061297 08/24/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5108052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YANG LV	07/12/2018
HAIFENG WANG	07/12/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DALIAN UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	NO. 2 LINGGONG ROAD, GAOXINYUAN DISTRICT	
City:	DALIAN, LIAONING	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16079536	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 011 852-6078-6956

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

**Correspondent Name:** BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GANLU-1802-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif source=Executed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046690 FRAME: 0988

505061297

ASSIGNN	MENT - Patent Application	Docket Number: G	ANLU-1802-USPT
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, comprising the following named	inventors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Yang Lv		
made an inventior	n entitled: MULTIFUNCTIONAL AIR POLLUTION BY THERMA	PURIFYING DEVICE FOR AL DECOMPOSITION	REMOVING INDOOR
for which an appli (Select one of the fo	cation for Letters Patent of the United ollowing):	States:	
was filed in	concurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ent Application Serial No.:	e on	
	Dalian University of Tech	nology	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and			
Country)	China		
obtained therefor  Now, the  One Dollar (\$1.00	refore, in consideration of the paymen  0), and for other good and valuable co	t by Assignee to Assignor on nsideration, the receipt of ware. hereby sells, assigns and	of a sum corresponding to which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its
for Letters Patent	assigns, the full and exclusive right, title t for said invention, including all division for ty based thereon, and all Letters Pa and all foreign patent rights in this invention	ons, continuations, and con atent, including reissues, to	tinuations-in-part thereor, all
Assignor made or entered	hereby warrants that no assignment, into which would conflict with this Ass	sale, agreement or encumlignment.	brance has been or will be
Assignor a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu countries in the restrument.	agrees it shall be legally bound, upon ative thereof, to supply all information ting to the making and practice of said ite all instruments proper to patent the name of the Assignee, and to execute	request of the Assignee of and evidence of which the invention, to testify in any invention in the United State all instruments proper to care	Assignor has knowledge of legal proceeding relating lates of America and foreign arry out the intent of this
In witnes	ss whereof, this Assignment is execute	ed on the day indicated belo	DW.
	Typed or Printed Name	Signature •	Date
SIGNATURE	Yang Lv X	975	× 07/0/0

{GANLU-1802-USPT/00799907v1}

PATENT REEL: 046690 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNN	VENT -	Patent Application	Docket Number: GANLU-1802-USPT	
Whereas, the Ass	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Haifeng	Wang		
made an inventior	n entitled:	MULTIFUNCTIONAL AIR PUR POLLUTION BY THERMAL DE	FYING DEVICE FOR REMOVING INDOOF COMPOSITION	}
for which an appli (Select one of the fo	ication for I	etters Patent of the United State	2S;	
is executed was filed in as U.S. Pat	the U.S. P	tly herewith atent and Trademark Office on _ ation Serial No.:		
	s <sup>77</sup>	Dalian University of Technolo	gy	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)  No. 2 Linggong Road, Gaoxinyuan District, Dalian, Liaoning China				
is desirous of according obtained therefor		entire right, title and interest in a	nd to said invention and the Letters Patent t	o be
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.				
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.				
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.				
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.				
9				
·	Typed o	r Printed Name	Signature Date	е
SIGNATURE	Haif	eng Wang X 9	20 × 9/12,	12018

{GANLU-1802-USPT/00799908v1}

PATENT REEL: 046690 FRAME: 0990